






Ref: 

Sub: Constitution of Sustainable Development Unit (SDU) Committee. 

S. 
No 

Adherence to rule 35 of MCDR, 2017 regarding submission of Online Star 
Rating Evaluation Template. 

2 

In compliance of rule 35 of MCDR, 2017 i.e. mandate for filling the Star Rating 
Evaluation Template and constitution of Sustainable Development Unit (SDU) 
committee at mine level, following committee is being proposed for constitution for 
the Financial Year 2025-26 for Khetri Copper Mine Lease (ML no. 08/93): 

4 

1 Shri Ghanshyam Das Gupta 

5 

10 

11 

3 Shri Sanjay Kumar Singh 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED 

KHETRAAfobBFmplex 

Name 

19 

20 

21 

Shri Purushottam Das Bohra 

Shri Subrata Guha 

Exploration Department 

Shri Saju C Sam 

Shri Mayukh Chatterjee 
Shri Sanjay Shivdarshi 

Shri Virendra Kumar Indra 
Shri Manish Arun Gavai 

Shri Ved Bhushan Gupta 
Doctor Sujita Viswanathan 

Shri Vipin Kumar Sharma 
Dr. Gopal Rathi 

Shri Binayak Sahu 
Shri Nagesh Kumar Rajpurohit 

18 Smt. Richa Bhatnagar 

Shri Narendra Goswami 
Shri Sanjay Kumar 

Shri Garuda Ramoji 
Shri Lokesh Kalal 

Shri Praveen Kumar Talluri 

E.D./ KCC 

Submitted for perusal and approval, please. 

Designation 

Executive Director & Unit Head (KCC) 

GM (Mines) 
DGM (Electrical)/ R&D 
DGM (Electrical) 

DGM (Mechanical) 
DGM (Vigilance) / IE 
DGM (Human Resource) 
DGM (Metallurgy)/ Plant 
DGM (Civil) 
DGM (Finance) 
AGM (Medical & HS) 

14.08.2025 

AGM (Human Resource) 
AGM (Exploration) 
AGM (Mines)/ Mine Planning 
AGM (Exploration) 
CM (Exploration) 
Sr. Manager(Mines) / Mines Manager 
Manager (Marketing)/ CSR 

An approval copy of SDU Committee of Khetri Copper Mine Lease (ML no. 08/93) for 
F.Y. 2024-2025 dated 25.04.2024, is placed at C-1 for reference. 

Manager (Environment Mgmt.) 
Assistant Manager (Survey) 
Assistant Manager (Mines)/ HRD 

(Narendra Goswami) 
CM (Exploration) 



Ref: 

Sub: Constitution of Sustainable Development Unit (SDU) Committee. 

Adherence to rule 35 of MCDR, 2017 regarding submission of Online Star 
Rating Evaluation Template. 

S. 

In compliance of rule 35 of MCDR, 2017 i.e. mandate for filling the Star Rating 

Evaluation Template and constitution of Sustainable Development Unit (SDU) 
committee at mine level, following committee is being proposed for constitution for 
the Financial Year 2024-25 for Kolihan Copper Mine Lease (ML no. 08/95): 

No 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED 
KHETRKhatzAAoppSHomplex 

Exploration Department 

21 

Name 

Shri Ghanshyam Das Gupta 
Shri Purushottam Das Bohra 

Shri Sanjay Kumar Singh 
Shri Mayukh Chatterjee 
Shri Sanjay Shivdarshi 
Shri Virendra Kumar Indra 
Shri Manish Arun Gavai 

Shri Ved Bhushan Gupta 
Dr. Gopal Rathi 
Shri Arun Kumar Bera 

Shri Binayak Sahu 
Shri Arunava Bhandari 

Shri V S Shekhawat 
Shri K P Singh Yadav 
Shri Hari Charan 

Shri Narendra Goswami 

Shri Niranjan Sahoo 
Smt. Richa Bhatnagar 
Shri Garuda Ramoji 
Doctor Ramesh Dagar 
Shri Praveen Kumar Talluri 

Submitted for perusal and approval, please. 

AGM (Explgfation) u«) 

E.D./ KCÇ 

Designation 

Aam(Geped 

Executive Director & Unit Head (KCC) 
GM (Mines) 
DGM (Electrical)/ R&D 
DGM (Vigilance) / IE 
DGM (Human Resource) 
DGM (Metallurgy)/ Plant 
DGM (Civil) 
DGM (Finance) 
AGM (Exploration) 
AGM (Mechanical) 

14.08.2025 

AGM (Mines)/ Mine Planning 
AGM (Mines) / Mines Manager 
AGM (Instrumentation)/ Electrical 
CM (Survey) 
CM (Human Resource) 
CM (Exploration) 
CM (Exploration) 
Manager (Marketing)/ CSR 

An approval copy of SDU Committee of Kolihan Copper Mine Lease (ML no. 08/95) for 
F.Y. 2024-2025 dated 25.04.2024, is attached here at C-2 for reference. 

Manager (Environment Mgmt.) 
AMS (Medical & HS) 
Assistant Manager (Mines)/ HRD 

(Narendra Goswami) 
CM (Exploration) 


